Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Technical Note
  24/31
BD5444EFV
2011.10 - Rev.C
© 2011 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
●BOM List ( single-ended output ×2 )
(※1)   Please change the following parts, when using RL=6Ω speaker.
(※2)   Please change the following parts, when using RL=4Ω speaker.
Parts Parts No. Value Company Product No.
Rated
Voltage
Tolerance Size
IC U1 － ROHM BD5444EFV － － 9.7mm×6.4mm
Inductor L17, L25 47μH TOKO A7503AY-470M － ±20% φ11mm×13.5mm
R1 10Ω MCR18EZHF10R0 1/4W F(±1%) 3.2mm×1.6mm
R9A 22kΩ MCR01MZPF2202 1/16W F(±1%) 1.0mm×0.5mm
R17,R25 15Ω MCR18EZHF15R0 1/4W F(±1%) 3.2mm×1.6mm
C1 10μF GRM32DF51H106ZA01 50V
Y5V
(+80% /
-20%)
3.2mm×2.5mm
C19, C24 4.7uF GRM21BB31C475KA87 16V B(±10%） 2.0mm×1.2mm
C15A, C27A 4.7uF GRM31CF11H475ZA01 50V
F (+80% /
-20%)
3.2mm×1.6mm
C17A, C25A 0.39uF GRM32MB11H394KA01 50V B(±10%） 3.2mm×2.5mm
C14 3.3μF GRM188B31A335KE15 10V B(±10%） 1.6mm×0.8mm
C4, C5, C7 1μF GRM185B30J105KE25 6.3V B(±10%） 1.6mm×0.8mm
C17B, C25B 330pF GRM188B11H331KA01 50V B(±10%） 1.6mm×0.8mm
C15B, C17C, C25C,
C27B
470μF 35ZLH470M 35V ±20% φ10mm×16mm
C8 100uF 16ZLH100M 16V ±20% φ5mm×11mm
Capacitor MURATA
Electrolytic
Capacitor
Rubycon
Resistor ROHM
Inductor L17, L25 33μH TOKO A7503AY-330M － ±20% φ11mm×13.5mm
Resistor R17,R25 10Ω ROHM MCR18EZHF10R0 1/4W F(±1%) 3.2mm×1.6mm
C17A, C25A 0.47μF GRM32MB11H474KA01 50V B(±10%） 3.2mm×2.5mm
C17B, C25B 680pF GRM188B11H681KA01 50V B(±10%） 1.6mm×0.8mm
C17C, C25C 680μF Rubycon 35ZLH680M 35V ±20% φ10mm×23mm
Capacitor
MURATA
Inductor L17, L25 22μH TOKO A7503AY-220M - ±20% φ11mm×13.5mm
Resistor R17,R25 5.6Ω ROHM MCR18EZHFL5R60 1/4W F(±1%) 3.2mm×1.6mm
C17A, C25A 0.68μF GRM32NB11H684KA01 50V B(±10%） 3.2mm×2.5mm
C17B, C25B 1000pF GRM188B11H102KA01 50V B(±10%） 1.6mm×0.8mm
C17C, C25C 1000μF Rubycon 35ZLH1000M 35V ±20% φ12.5mm×20mm
Capacitor
MURATA
Technical Note